
 

Bid Number: GEM/2024/B/5230039
Dated: 09-08-2024

Bid Corrigendum

GEM/2024/B/5230039-C1

Following terms and conditions supersede all existing “Buyer added Bid Specific Terms and conditions” given in
the bid document or any previous corrigendum. Prospective bidders are advised to bid as per following Terms
and Conditions:

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

1. OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Timely Servicing / rectification of defects during warranty period: After having been notified of the defects
/ service requirement during warranty period, Seller has to complete the required Service / Rectification
within 7 days time limit. If the Seller fails to complete service / rectification with defined time limit, a
penalty of 0.5% of Unit Price of the product shall be charged as penalty for each week of delay from the
seller. Seller can deposit the penalty with the Buyer directly else the Buyer shall have a right to recover all
such penalty amount from the Performance Security (PBG).Cumulative Penalty cannot exceed more than
10% of the total contract value after which the Buyer shall have the right to get the service / rectification
done from alternate sources at the risk and cost of the Seller besides forfeiture of PBG. Seller shall be
liable to re-imberse the cost of such service / rectification to the Buyer.

3. IMPORTED PRODUCTS: In case of imported products, OEM or Authorized Seller of OEM should have a
registered office in India to provide after sales service support in India. The certificate to this effect should
be submitted.

4. Installation, Commissioning, Testing, Configuration, Training (if any - which ever is applicable as per scope
of supply) is to be carried out by OEM / OEM Certified resource or OEM authorised Reseller.

5. Buyer Added text based ATC clauses
Dated: 09-08-2024

 

CORRIGENDUM-I

(GEM/2024/B/5230039, dated 31.07.2024)
Reference to GEM BID NOTIFICATION - GEM/2024/B/5230039, dated 31.0
7.2024 for purchasing of 17 desktop computer). The following additions / 
Changes have been made in the technical specifications / Qualification criteria a
nd bidder(s) must submit the undertaking(s) in compliance of the following key 
points:

1.      Refurbished / Old Components: Bidder must undertake on their let
ter head that the supplied Desktop Computers are with new components
only.
No refurbished / old component(s) have been used.

2.      Microsoft Hardware Certification: Bidder must undertake on their l
etter head that the hardware is fully compatible and Tested with the Ope
rating System (OS).

3.      Non-Blacklisting: Bidder must affirm and declare on Non-Judicial p
aper that they have not black listed from any Central or State departme

1 / 3



nt / Govt. agency / GeM / PSU / Autonomous Body or any other body.
4.      Compliance with BEE / BIS: Bidder must submit the certificate(s) in 

compliance to the directions of the Bureau of Energy Efficiency (BEE) / B
ureau of India Standard (BIS).

5.      Microsoft 2021 Professional Plus: Bidder must ensure and underta
ke that the Desktop Computers are preloaded with Microsoft 2021 Profes
sional Plus.
 

Note: The bidders who have already submitted their bids must comply with above revised 
/ additional specifications.

 
 

(Registrar)

 
.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer

2 / 3

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

*This document shall overwrite all previous versions of Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

3 / 3

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240809

	Bid Corrigendum
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
	CORRIGENDUM-I
	(GEM/2024/B/5230039, dated 31.07.2024)
	Disclaimer

